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NEBRASKA’S APPROVED AND ACCREDITED FACILITY-BASED SCHOOLS 
 

INTERIM-PROGRAM SCHOOLS: JUVENILE EMERGENCY SHELTERS 
School / Facility Address Contact/Liaison Phone Email 

Boys Town Intervention and Assessment School Boys 
Town Intervention and Assessment Program 

14124 Norton Drive 
Boys Town 68010 

Danielle Paulson (531) 355-8414 Danielle.paulson@boystown.org 

INTERIM-PROGRAM SCHOOLS: JUVENILE DETENTION CENTERS / STAFF SECURE PROGRAMS 
 

Douglas County Youth Center 
 

1301 South 41st Street Omaha, 
NE 68105 

Mark LeFlore 
Dave Collins 

Jennifer McCandless 

(402) 444-4767 

(402) 444-4054 

(402) 444-3833 

mark.leflore@douglascounty-ne.gov 

dave.collins@douglascounty-ne.gov 

jennifer.mccandless@douglascounty-

ne.gov 

Pathfinder Education Program  

Lancaster County Youth Services 

1200 Radcliff Street 

Lincoln, NE 68512 
Randall Farmer 

(402) 441-5959 

(402) 441-7090 
rfarmer@lps.org 

 
Northeast Nebraska Juvenile Services, Inc. 
 

1313½ North Main, P.O. Box 50 

Madison, NE 68748 
Dave Erb (402) 454-3955 daverb911@hotmail.com 

Patrick J. Thomas Juvenile Justice Center 

(Sarpy County) 

9701 Portal Road 

LaVista, NE 68128 

Paul Bohn 
Tami Steensma 

(402) 537-7036 

(402) 537-7000 

pbohn@sarpy.gov 
tsteensma@sarpy.gov 

INTERIM-PROGRAM SCHOOLS: RESIDENTIAL PROGRAMS 

Residential Treatment Center (RTC) School Alegent / 
Immanuel Hospital RTC 

6901 North 72nd Street Omaha, 
NE 68122 

Denyce Hill 
Christy Alnemah 

(402) 572-2508 
Denyce.Hill@alegent.org 

Christy.Al-nemah@alegent.org 

Boys Town RTC School 

Boys Town Residential Treatment Center 

14092 Hospital Road 

Boys Town, NE 68010 

 
Christine Osterbuhr 

 
(531) 355-7273 

 
Christine.osterbuhr@boystown.org 

Boys Town Interim-Program School 

Boys Town Child & Adolescent Psychiatric Center 

14043 Brookhouser Road 

Boys Town, NE 68010 

Child Guidance School 

HopeSpoke Therapeutic Group Home 

904 Sumner Street 

Lincoln, NE 68502 
Amanda Ledin 

(402) 434-2670 

Ext. 6 
aledin@hopespoke.org 

Nebraska Youth Academy 

Lincoln Regional Center – Whitehall Campus 

 
5845 Huntington Avenue 

Lincoln, NE 68507 

 
Seth Lutz 

 
(402) 471-1646 

 
Seth.Lutz@nebraska.gov 

Morton School 

Lincoln Regional Center - Whitehall Campus 

NOVA Alternative School NOVA 
Treatment Community 

8502 Morman Bridge Road Omaha, 
NE 68152 

Tammy Lawrence  

Lesa Schaller 
(402) 991-8556 

tlawrence@novatc.org  

lschaller@novatc.org 

INTERIM-PROGRAM SCHOOLS: GROUP HOMES / CHILD CARING AGENCIES 

Omaha Home for Boys School 
Omaha Home for Boys 

4343 North 52nd Street Omaha, 
NE 68104 

  Carla Andreesen (402) 457-7155             candreessen@ohb.org 

Uta Halee Academy Rite 

of Passage 

10625 Calhoun Road 

Omaha, NE 68112 
     Barbara Wild (402) 905-9656 Barbara.wild@rop.com 
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STATE AND FEDERAL SPECIAL PURPOSE SCHOOLS 
School / Facility Address Contact/Liaison Phone Email 

Nebraska Department of Correctional Services (NDCS) 

 

NCYF Community High School 

Nebraska Correctional Youth Facility (NCYF) 

 

2610 North 20th Street Omaha 
68110 

Susan Harder 
Trish Brockman 
Steve Fannon 

(402) 636-8690 

(402) 636-8620 

(402) 479-5723 

Susan.Harder@nebraska.gov 

Trish.Brockman@nebraska.gov 

Steve.Fannon@nebraska.gov 

 
NDCS High School / Adult Education Program 9 
Prison Sites 

 
P.O. Box 94661 Lincoln 

68509-4661 

Kimberlie McGowan 
Susan Harder 
Steve Fannon 

(402) 917-5941 

(402) 636-8690 

(402) 479-5723 

Kimberlie.Novotny@nebraska.gov 

Susan.Harder@nebraska.gov 

Steve.Fannon@nebraska.gov 

Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS) 

West Kearney High School 

Youth Rehab. and Treatment Center – Kearney 

2802 30th Avenue 

Kearney 68845-0435 

Greg Welch 
Teresa Barnes 

(308) 338-2010 

(308) 338-2011 

greg.welch@nebraska.gov 

Teresa.Barnes@nebraska.gov 

West Kearney High School Lincoln 

Youth Facility - Lincoln 

1200 Radcliff Street 

Lincoln 68512 
Seth Lutz (402) 471-1646 Seth.Lutz@nebraska.gov 

West Hastings School 

Youth Rehab. and Treatment Center – Hastings 
4200 West 2nd Street 

Hastings 68901 
Debra Turner (402) 580-4032     Debra.turner@nebraska.gov 

 

United States Department of Agriculture – Forestry Service 

Pine Ridge Job Corps Center 
15710 Highway 385 

Chadron 69337-7505 
John Cattin (308) 432-8650 john.cattin@usda.gov 

RESIDENTIAL NON-PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Boys Town Schools 
13803 Flanagan Boulevard 

Boys Town 68010 

Dr. Lindsay Meier (531) 355-1134 

 

lindsay.meier@boystown.org  

NON-RESIDENTIAL SPECIAL PURPOSE SCHOOL 

University of Nebraska High School 
206 South 13th Street Ste. 800 

Lincoln 68588-0226 
Dr. Jeff Stoehr (402) 472-4338 jstoehr@nebraska.edu 

 

 

             UPDATED: April 2023 

 

SOURCE:    Nebraska’s “Fostering Connections in Education” Program 

                                                Nebraska Department of Education - Office of Coordinated Student Support Services 

 
“  

                  Please Send Updates To: LaDonna Jones-Dunlap, ladonna.jonesdunlap@nebraska.gov  
                                                              “Fostering Connections in Education” Nebraska’s State Education Liaison 
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